AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE
LEGISLATIVE BUDGET & AUDIT COMMITTEE
120 4" Street, State Capitol, Room 3
Juneau, AK 98801-1182

AND

INSNERGY, LLC
1717 W 34th St Suite 600-517
Houston, TX 77018

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THiS AMENDMENT: $0

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED AS AMENDED: $35,000
(including reasonable travel expenses)

The parties o this amendment, made and entered into on the date the Legisiative
Auditor or her designee signs the amendment, are the State of Alaska, Alaska State
Legislature, Legislative Budget & Audit Committee, whose address is 120 4™ Street,
State Capitol, Room 3, Juneau, AK 99801-1182, hereinafter referred to as the
"Committee”, and IN3nergy, LLC, whose address is 1717 W 34" 8f. Suite 600517,
Houston, TX, 77018, heteinafter referred to as the "Contractor”.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT to alter the scope of work to allow training
and consuitation to conducted remotely.

IT IS THEREFORE MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

CLAUSE | - STATEMENT OF SCOPE OF WORK iS5 AMENDED TO READ AS
FOLLOWS:

The Contractor's employees, Rich Ruggiero and Christina Ruggiero, will provide 8
hours of training oh January 10, 2022. The training will be conducted remotely via
Microsoft TEAMS and recorded for later viewing. Training will incorporate the Alaska Ol
and Gas 101 training and 102 {fraining previously provided by the Contractor to the
legislature during 2020 as well as current aspects and challenges of Alaska oil and gas.
A draft of the training presentation will be provided to the Committee Chair for review
and approval by January 3, 2022.

Rich Ruggierc and Christina Rugglers will make themselves available to meet with
legislators and legisiative staff on January 11, 2022, for up to eight hours to answer
questions or provide further explanation foliowing the fraining presentations. Additional

Page 1 of 2



training and consuitafion may be provided, if agreed to by the Committee Chair and
Coniractor, at the hourly rate identified in Clause [l(A).

Prior fo commencing work, the Centractor shail provide a cost estimate to the Project
Director for the work assigned. The Project Director must approve the cost estimate
before the Contractor may begin work.

Work under this Contract may not be performed by a person other than Rich Ruggiero
or Christina Ruggiero. The Committee shall not be hilled for work performed by a
persan other than Rich Ruggiero or Christina Ruggiero.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this amendment on the dates
indicated below:

CONTRACTOR: COMMITTEE:
INSNERGY, LLC STATE OF ALASKA

T&AUDIT COMMITTEE
//’P? . p /q /22_ w 1/8/22

Ch'miero 7 Date Sénato?}fa sha von Imhof  Date

Member Chair

Business License No.: 2147012 Legislative Budget & Audit Commitiee
Procurement Officer

AC9EPTED APPROVED AS TO FORM:

1/8/22
7‘7/] /C:uuflq I ([2/22.
SHére%@osby Date Légal ggunsel Date

Projecy Director

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY;
\/—1 l{ IOI 3|

Kris Curtls™— Date

l.egislative Auditor

Page2of 2




